

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15805/2024

Babulal Sharma Son Of Shri Prabhat Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harsh Vardhan Nandwana
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Aditi Vats on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/11/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by four weeks.

Meanwhile, the respondents may file reply.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J