

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 15805/2024

Babulal Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. H.V. Nandwana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Jindal
		Mr. Sankalp Vijay AAAG
		Mr. Misha Verma
		Mr. Rajat Sharma on behalf of
		Mr. Devesh Yadav

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

06/03/2026

The mines foremen, Mr. Arun Verma and Mr. Chetram Meena, have submitted the report on 02.07.2024 & 18.08.2024, which reflect that the concerned owner/leaseholder of mines-Respondent No.7 is continuing mining activities by blasting, inspite thereto, the Mining Engineer, Jaipur only passed an order on 20.07.2024 restraining from conducting blasting.

Let the Mining Engineer, Jaipur shall remain present before the Court on the next date to explain as to why the mining lease of the concerned leaseholder was not determined, as admittedly the mining was being conducted in violation of the rules and also near the residential areas.

Matter be listed on 17.03.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ