

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15805/2024

Babulal Sharma Son Of Shri Prabhat Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Adeet Shrivastava, Adv. for Mr.H.V. Nandwana, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Amit Jindal, Adv. with Mr.Shubham Arora, Adv. Mr.Devesh Yadav, CGC. Mr.Sankalp Vijay, AAAG for State. Mr.Shyam Kapro, MEJPR, present in person.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. List this case on 20.05.2026 as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ