

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15805/2024
CNR: RJHC020846482024 | URN: CW / 32328U / 2024

Babulal Sharma Son Of Shri Prabhat Sharma And Ors.
-----Petitioners
Versus
State Of Rajasthan And Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harsh Vardhan Nandwana with Mr. Y.V. Nandwana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG through VC Ms. Neetu Bhansali for Mr. Amit Jindal Mr. Devesh Yadav with Mr. Yash Joshi,AAAG and Mr. Deepak Mittal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/07/2026

1. An application (I.A. No.1/2026) has been moved by the State seeking vacation of the interim order dated 01.07.2026 whereby, we had restrained from conducting mining activities near the residential area.
2. From the contents of the application, it is apparent that mining on Pit No.2 is only 70 meters away from the residential area. However, learned counsel relies on the order passed by this Court whereby, in that particular case, directions were issued not to do mining activity within 45 meters on the residential area. He submits that as per the present Rajasthan Minor Mineral Concession (Amendment) Rules, 2025, the restrained order has

been passed restraining the mining lease on quarry licence to be operated within 45 meters of the residential area.

3. However, we are not satisfied, 70 meters nearby the residential area is too short for mining activities that too where blasting has been reported by the petitioners.

4. Accordingly, the application seeking vacation of the interim order is dismissed.

5. List this case again on 9th September, 2026.

6. Interim order to continue.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ